
Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum cap 
$15,793)

Student 
Contribution

Total Fee $18,000.00 $15,793.00 $2,207.00
Nominal Hours $1,695.00 $1,695.00 $1,695.00
Unit Hrly Rate $10.62 $9.32 $1.30

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees

Semester 1
HLTENN001 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 70 70 $743.36 $652.22 $91.14
HLTENN008 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 30 $318.58 $279.52 $39.06

HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 20 20 $212.39 $186.35 $26.04
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 90 $955.75 $838.57 $117.19

CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 35 35 $371.68 $326.11 $45.57

HLTENN002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 40 40 $424.78 $372.70 $52.08
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 25 $265.49 $232.94 $32.55
HLTINF001 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and 25 25 $265.49 $232.94 $32.55
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 25 $265.49 $232.94 $32.55
HLTENN013 Implement and monitor care of the older person 95 95 $1,008.85 $885.15 $123.70

Total Hours 455 455 $4,831.86 $4,239.42 $592.44

UoC Semester 2
BSBWOR404 Develop work priorities 40 40 $424.78 $372.70 $52.08
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 60 $637.17 $559.04 $78.12
HLTENN003 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17
HLTENN004 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17

HLTENN009 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health 90 90 $955.75 $838.57 $117.19
HLTENN010 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 50 $530.97 $465.87 $65.10

Total Hours 400 400 $4,247.79 $3,726.96 $520.83

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN006 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 50 50 $530.97 $465.87 $65.10

HLTENN007 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 250 $2,654.87 $2,329.35 $325.52

HLTENN012 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17
HLTENN005 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17

Total Hours 460 460 $4,884.96 $4,286.01 $598.95

UoC Semester 4

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice 70 70 $743.36 $652.22 $91.14
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17
HLTENN015 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 80 $849.56 $745.39 $104.17
BSBLDR402 Lead effective workplace relationships 45 45 $477.88 $419.28 $58.59
HLTENN011 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 105 105 $1,115.04 $978.33 $136.72

Total Hours 380 380 $4,035.40 $3,540.61 $494.78

1695 1695 $18,000.00 $15,793.00 $2,207.00

Student FeeInstitute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA)

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing
Fee Breakdown - 2020

Full Fee  



Govt 
Contribution

Total Fee 
(Student 

portion+ Govt. 
Contribution)

Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum cap 
$15,793)

Student 
Contribution 

After VSL  
CAP)

Total Fee $1,897.50 $16,102.50 $18,000.00 $1,897.50 $0.00
Nominal Hours 1695 1695 $1,695.00 $1,695.00
Unit Hrly Rate $1.12 $9.50 $10.62 $1.12 $0.00

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees Govt. Conti Total Collection VSL Collection Above CAP 
Collection

Semester 1
HLTENN001 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 70 70 $78.36 $665.00 $743.36 $78.36 $0.00
HLTENN008 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 30 $33.58 $285.00 $318.58 $33.58 $0.00

HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 20 20 $22.39 $190.00 $212.39 $22.39 $0.00
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 90 $100.75 $855.00 $955.75 $100.75 $0.00

CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 35 35 $39.18 $332.50 $371.68 $39.18 $0.00

HLTENN002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 40 40 $44.78 $380.00 $424.78 $44.78 $0.00
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 25 $27.99 $237.50 $265.49 $27.99 $0.00
HLTINF001 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and 25 25 $27.99 $237.50 $265.49 $27.99 $0.00
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 25 $27.99 $237.50 $265.49 $27.99 $0.00
HLTENN013 Implement and monitor care of the older person 95 95 $106.35 $902.50 $1,008.85 $106.35 $0.00

Total Hours 455 455 $509.36 $4,322.50 $4,831.86 $509.36 $0.00

UoC Semester 2
BSBWOR404 Develop work priorities 40 40 $44.78 $380.00 $424.78 $44.78 $0.00
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 60 $67.17 $570.00 $637.17 $67.17 $0.00
HLTENN003 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00
HLTENN004 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00

HLTENN009 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health 90 90 $100.75 $855.00 $955.75 $100.75 $0.00
HLTENN010 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 50 $55.97 $475.00 $530.97 $55.97 $0.00

Total Hours 400 400 $447.79 $3,800.00 $4,247.79 $447.79 $0.00

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN006 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 50 50 $55.97 $475.00 $530.97 $55.97 $0.00

HLTENN007 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 250 $279.87 $2,375.00 $2,654.87 $279.87 $0.00

HLTENN012 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00
HLTENN005 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00

Total Hours 460 460 $514.96 $4,370.00 $4,884.96 $514.96 $0.00

UoC Semester 4

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice 70 70 $78.36 $665.00 $743.36 $78.36 $0.00
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00
HLTENN015 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 80 $89.56 $760.00 $849.56 $89.56 $0.00
BSBLDR402 Lead effective workplace relationships 45 45 $50.38 $427.50 $477.88 $50.38 $0.00
HLTENN011 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 105 105 $117.54 $997.50 $1,115.04 $117.54 $0.00

Total Hours 380 380 $425.40 $3,610.00 $4,035.40 $425.40 $0.00

1695 1695 $1,897.50 $16,102.50 $18,000.00 $1,897.50 $0.00

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student Fee

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing
Fee Breakdown - 2020

Funding Fee  - VIC



Govt 
Contribution

Total Fee 
(Student 

portion+ Govt. 
Contribution)

Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum cap 
$15,793)

Student 
Contribution 

After VSL  
CAP)

Total Fee $2,640.60 $17,261.70 $19,902.30 $2,640.60 $0.00
Nominal Hours 1630 1630 1630 1630 1630
Unit Hrly Rate $1.62 $10.59 $12.21 $1.62 $0.00

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees Govt. Cont Total Collection VSL Collection Above CAP 
Collection

Semester 1
HLTENN001 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 70 90 $145.80 $953.10 $1,098.90 $145.80 $0.00
HLTENN008 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 30 $48.60 $317.70 $366.30 $48.60 $0.00

HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 20 20 $32.40 $211.80 $244.20 $32.40 $0.00
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 50 $81.00 $529.50 $610.50 $81.00 $0.00

CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 35 30 $48.60 $317.70 $366.30 $48.60 $0.00

HLTENN002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 40 45 $72.90 $476.55 $549.45 $72.90 $0.00
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 30 $48.60 $317.70 $366.30 $48.60 $0.00
HLTINF001 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and 25 30 $48.60 $317.70 $366.30 $48.60 $0.00
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 25 $40.50 $264.75 $305.25 $40.50 $0.00
HLTENN013 Implement and monitor care of the older person 95 105 $170.10 $1,111.95 $1,282.05 $170.10 $0.00

Total Hours 455 455 $737.10 $4,818.45 $5,555.55 $737.10 $0.00

UoC Semester 2
BSBWOR404 Develop work priorities 40 30 $48.60 $317.70 $366.30 $48.60 $0.00
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 50 $81.00 $529.50 $610.50 $81.00 $0.00
HLTENN003 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 80 80 $129.60 $847.20 $976.80 $129.60 $0.00
HLTENN004 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 80 100 $162.00 $1,059.00 $1,221.00 $162.00 $0.00

HLTENN009 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health 90 95 $153.90 $1,006.05 $1,159.95 $153.90 $0.00
HLTENN010 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 45 $72.90 $476.55 $549.45 $72.90 $0.00

Total Hours 400 400 $648.00 $4,236.00 $4,884.00 $648.00 $0.00

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN006 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 50 50 $81.00 $529.50 $610.50 $81.00 $0.00

HLTENN007 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 250 $405.00 $2,647.50 $3,052.50 $405.00 $0.00

HLTENN012 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health 80 95 $153.90 $1,006.05 $1,159.95 $153.90 $0.00
HLTENN005 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 80 95 $153.90 $1,006.05 $1,159.95 $153.90 $0.00

Total Hours 460 490 $793.80 $5,189.10 $5,982.90 $793.80 $0.00

UoC Semester 4

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice 70 40 $64.80 $423.60 $488.40 $64.80 $0.00
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 80 40 $64.80 $423.60 $488.40 $64.80 $0.00
HLTENN015 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 70 $113.40 $741.30 $854.70 $113.40 $0.00
BSBLDR402 Lead effective workplace relationships 45 40 $64.80 $423.60 $488.40 $64.80 $0.00
HLTENN011 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 105 95 $153.90 $1,006.05 $1,159.95 $153.90 $0.00

Total Hours 380 285 $461.70 $3,018.15 $3,479.85 $461.70 $0.00

1695 1630 $2,640.60 $17,261.70 $19,902.30 $2,640.60 $0.00

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student Fee

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing
Fee Breakdown - 2020

Funding Fee - Non Concession  - WA



Govt 
Contribution

Total Fee 
(Student 

portion+ Govt. 
Contribution)

Vet Student Loan 
portion for eligible 

students (maximum cap 
$15,793)

Student 
Contribution 

After VSL  
CAP)

Total Fee $782.40 $19,119.90 $19,902.30 $782.40 $0.00
Nominal Hours 1630 1630 1630 1630 1630
Unit Hrly Rate $0.48 $11.73 $12.21 $0.48 $0.00

Unit Code Units of Competancy Duration  
Hours.

Nominal Hours Fees Govt. Cont Total Collection VSL Collection Above CAP 
Collection

Semester 1
HLTENN001 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 70 90 $43.20 $1,055.70 $1,098.90 $43.20 $0.00
HLTENN008 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 30 30 $14.40 $351.90 $366.30 $14.40 $0.00

HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 20 20 $9.60 $234.60 $244.20 $9.60 $0.00
HLTAAP002 Confirm physical health status 90 50 $24.00 $586.50 $610.50 $24.00 $0.00

CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 35 30 $14.40 $351.90 $366.30 $14.40 $0.00

HLTENN002 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 40 45 $21.60 $527.85 $549.45 $21.60 $0.00
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 25 30 $14.40 $351.90 $366.30 $14.40 $0.00
HLTINF001 Comply with infection prevention and control policies and 25 30 $14.40 $351.90 $366.30 $14.40 $0.00
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 25 25 $12.00 $293.25 $305.25 $12.00 $0.00
HLTENN013 Implement and monitor care of the older person 95 105 $50.40 $1,231.65 $1,282.05 $50.40 $0.00

Total Hours 455 455 $218.40 $5,337.15 $5,555.55 $218.40 $0.00

UoC Semester 2
BSBWOR404 Develop work priorities 40 30 $14.40 $351.90 $366.30 $14.40 $0.00
HLTAAP003 Analyse and respond to client health information 60 50 $24.00 $586.50 $610.50 $24.00 $0.00
HLTENN003 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 80 80 $38.40 $938.40 $976.80 $38.40 $0.00
HLTENN004 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care plans 80 100 $48.00 $1,173.00 $1,221.00 $48.00 $0.00

HLTENN009 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health 90 95 $45.60 $1,114.35 $1,159.95 $45.60 $0.00
HLTENN010 Apply a palliative approach in nursing practice 50 45 $21.60 $527.85 $549.45 $21.60 $0.00

Total Hours 400 400 $192.00 $4,692.00 $4,884.00 $192.00 $0.00

UoC Semester 3
HLTENN006 Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 50 50 $24.00 $586.50 $610.50 $24.00 $0.00

HLTENN007 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 250 250 $120.00 $2,932.50 $3,052.50 $120.00 $0.00

HLTENN012 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health 80 95 $45.60 $1,114.35 $1,159.95 $45.60 $0.00
HLTENN005 Contribute to nursing care of a person with complex needs 80 95 $45.60 $1,114.35 $1,159.95 $45.60 $0.00

Total Hours 460 490 $235.20 $5,747.70 $5,982.90 $235.20 $0.00

UoC Semester 4

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice 70 40 $19.20 $469.20 $488.40 $19.20 $0.00
CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 80 40 $19.20 $469.20 $488.40 $19.20 $0.00
HLTENN015 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 80 70 $33.60 $821.10 $854.70 $33.60 $0.00
BSBLDR402 Lead effective workplace relationships 45 40 $19.20 $469.20 $488.40 $19.20 $0.00
HLTENN011 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health problems 105 95 $45.60 $1,114.35 $1,159.95 $45.60 $0.00

Total Hours 380 285 $136.80 $3,343.05 $3,479.85 $136.80 $0.00

1695 1630 $782.40 $19,119.90 $19,902.30 $782.40 $0.00

Institute of Health and Nursing Australia (IHNA) Student Fee

HLT54115 Diploma of Nursing
Fee Breakdown - 2020

Funding Fee - Concession  - WA
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